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APRIL 23, 2016, DE ANZA CUPERTINO - 10 & U CHAMPIONSHIPS
Head Ref Karyn Kikuta kkikuta@att.net
Head Starter Phil Beisel pbeisel@pacswim.org
Starter George Cleveland george2cleveland@aol.com
Starter
Starter
Starter
Deck Ref John Hannigan john.hannigan@westvalley.edu
Deck Ref Paul Reidl reidl@sbcglobal.net
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ) Phil Grant pvgrant@comcast.net
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Brett Shaug bshaug67@yahoo.com
Assistant Administrative Referee Curtis Kikuta reidl@sbcglobal.net
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee

APRIL 23-24, 2016, PLEASANTON SEAHAWKS - SENIOR OPEN
Head Ref Susi Jackson sjackson@pacswim.org
Head Starter Debbi Tucker dtucker@pacswim.org
Starter Rod Rosare rod_r@sbcglobal.net
Starter
Starter
Starter
Deck Ref William Chong williamchong@live.com
Deck Ref Peggy Ramirez pramirez@pacswim.org
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ) Tony Heckman
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Robert Kaleta robert.kaleta@dygresources.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Rosella Pusateri rosella.pusateri@gmail.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Charlotte Rooney chmrooney@yahoo.com
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
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MAY 15, 2016, SANTA CLARA SWIM CLUB - SENIOR 2 WALK ON
Head Ref Mike Tramack mtramack@gmail.com
Head Starter Jeanette Soe jsoe@pacswim.org
Starter Ray Tanaka pacific85@sbcglobal.net
Starter Jimmy Hong james_hong87@yahoo.com
Starter Rod Rosare rod_r@sbcglobal.net
Starter
Deck Ref Ric Lee makuakane@sbcglobal.net
Deck Ref Brett Shaug bshaug67@yahoo.com
Deck Ref Jennifer McKennan jenmckenn@hotmail.com
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ) Mike Davis mdavis@pacswim.org
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Larry Hyde hydeel@wellsfargo.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Karyn Kikuta kkikuta@att.net
Assistant Administrative Referee Guiselle Morrone teammanager@westcoastaquatics.org
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee

MAY 27-29, 2016, CARSON TIGERSHARKS - AGE GROUP OPEN
Head Ref Don Bautista jbautistalaw@pacbell.net
Head Starter Debbi Tucker dtucker@pacswim.org
Starter
Starter
Starter
Starter
Deck Ref Jennifer Machutta rjkkmac@gmail.com
Deck Ref Irene Alameida i.l.alameida@comcast.net
Deck Ref Peggy Ramirez pramirez@pacswim.org
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ) Valerie Rudd vruddtahoe@me.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Ron Harmon rrharmon@att.net
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Danielle Christenson nvmommyof3@yahoo.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Albert Yu yu64fam@pacbell.net
Assistant Administrative Referee Lillian Bautista diamdlil@pacbell.net
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
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MAY 27-29, 2016, TIGER AQUATICS - AGE GROUP OPEN
Head Ref Dave Cottam dvc196@sbcglobal.net
Head Starter Mike McCombs mikemccombs87@yahoo.com
Starter Randy May mayswim55@gmail.com
Starter
Starter
Starter
Deck Ref Carol Cottam sherly51@aol.com
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Jennifer Winters jennifermwinters74@gmail.com
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee

MAY 27-29, 2016, MBSC AGE GROUP OPEN (Hartnell Colelge)
Head Ref Brett Shaug bshaug67@yahoo.com
Head Starter Mike Davis mdavis@pacswim.org
Starter Mike Rianda mrianda@coastaltractor.com
Starter Rosella Pusateri rosella.pusateri@gmail.com
Starter
Starter
Deck Ref George Cleveland george2cleveland@aol.com
Deck Ref Mike Piccardo mpiccardo@pacswim.org
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ) Michael Keller
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Veronica Franklin 1veronica@att.net
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
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JUNE 4-5, 2016, PLEASANTON SEAHAWKS - SENIOR 2
Head Ref Carol Cottam sheryl51@aol.com
Head Starter Charlotte Rooney chmrooney@yahoo.com
Starter Andy Downs andy@macdowns.us
Starter
Starter
Starter
Deck Ref Rod Rosare rod_r@sbcglobal.net
Deck Ref Eric Fetterman erfman08@gmail.com
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Amy Allington
Assistant Administrative Referee Lisa Kaplan
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee

JUNE 17-19, 2016, WEST COAST AQUATICS - AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS
Head Ref Karyn Kikuta kkikuta@att.net
Head Starter George Cleveland george2cleveland@aol.com
Starter
Starter
Starter
Starter
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
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JUNE 25-26, 2016, GILROY GATORS SWIM TEAM - SENIOR 2
Head Ref Frank Suchomel frs@garlic.com
Head Starter Mike Davis mdavis@pacswim.org
Starter
Starter
Starter
Starter
Deck Ref Rod Rosare rod_r@sbcglobal.net
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Carol Cottam sherly51@aol.com
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee

JUNE 25-26, 2016, SUNN SWIMMING - AGE GROUP OPEN
Head Ref Nan McKenna nmckenna@pacswim.org
Head Starter Lucille Glassman lucille.glassman@gmail.com
Starter Ray Tanaka ray.tanaka@hp.com
Starter
Starter
Starter
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ) Randy Wu mail4rjw@yahoo.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Carol Waln cywaln@pacbell.net
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
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JULY 7-10, 2016, ORINDA AQUATICS - JUNIOR OLYMPICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Head Ref Mary Ruddell treasurer@pacswim.org
Head Starter Marie Lin mlin@pacswim.org
Starter  
Starter Rick Giambastini rickgiambastini@yahoo.com
Starter Jimmy Hong james_hong87@yahoo.com
Starter Holly Taifer zone2official@gmail.com
Deck Ref Debbi Tucker dtucker@pacswim.org
Deck Ref Phil Beisel pbeisel@pacswim.org
Deck Ref Don Bautista jbautistalaw@pacbell.net
Deck Ref Eric Fetterman erfman08@gmail.com
Deck Ref
Chief Judge (CJ) John Abe johabe@rightmagic.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Christopher Lam lam.christopher@outlook.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Attila Lengyel lengyel.attila.antal@gmail.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ)
Administrative Referee Susi Jackson csusi.jackson@gmail.com
Assistant Administrative Referee Carol Cottam sherly51@aol.com
Assistant Administrative Referee Jennifer Winters jennifermwinters74@gmail.com
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee

JULY 27-31, 2016, TERRAPINS SWIM TEAM - FAR WESTERN CHAMPIONSHIPS
Head Ref Susi Jackson csusi.jackson@gmail.com
Head Starter Debbi Tucker dtucker@pacswim.org
Starter Mike Piccardo mpiccardo@pacswim.org
Starter Jimmy Hong james_hong87@yhaoo.com
Starter Phil Beisel pbeisel@pacswim.org
Starter Frank Suchomel frs@garlic.com
Deck Ref Nan McKenna nmckenna@pacswim.org
Deck Ref Jennifer McKennan jenmckenn@hotmail.com
Deck Ref Mike Tramack mtramack@gmail.com
Deck Ref Don Bautista jbautistalaw@pacbell.net
Deck Ref Jeanette Soe jsoe@pacswim.org
Chief Judge (CJ) Bill Sargis mechanix30@sbcglobal.net
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Carol Cottam sherly51@aol.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Christopher Lam lam.christopher@outlook.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Sarah Obbagy (Sat/Sun) sobbagy@gmail.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Kian Tavankoli kiant2010@gmail.com
Assistant Chief Judge (ACJ) Eric Fetterman erfman08@gmail.com
Administrative Referee Mary Ruddell treasurer@pacswim.org
Assistant Administrative Referee Jennifer Winters jennifermwinters74@gmail.com
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
Assistant Administrative Referee
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